
 

 

BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 

 

In the Matter of the Review of the 

Reconciliation Rider of The Dayton Power 

and Light Company 

 

In the Matter of the OVEC Generation 

Purchase Rider Audits Required by R.C. 

4928.148 for Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., The 

Dayton Power and Light Company, and AEP 

Ohio   

: 

 

: 

 

: 

 

: 

 

: 

Case No. 20-0165-EL-RDR 

 

 

 

Case No. 21-0477-EL-RDR 

_________________________________________ 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL                                                        

AND DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR                                                           

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY D/B/A AES OHIO 

_________________________________________ 

 

Pursuant to Ohio Adm.Code 4901-1-08(A), The Dayton Power and Light Company d/b/a 

AES Ohio gives notice of the appearance of Christopher C. Hollon as counsel for AES Ohio in 

the above-captioned proceedings.  Further, pursuant to Ohio Adm.Code 4901-1-08(E), Randall 

V. Griffin shall be designated as counsel of record for AES Ohio in these proceedings.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

,    

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ Christopher C. Hollon                          

Randall V. Griffin (0080499) 

  Chief Regulatory Counsel 

  (Counsel of Record) 

Christopher C. Hollon (0086480) 

  Senior Counsel 

AES OHIO 

1065 Woodman Drive 

Dayton, Ohio 45432 

Telephone:  (937) 479-8983 

Email: randall.griffin@aes.com 

            christopher.hollon@aes.com  

 

Counsel for AES Ohio  

 

(willing to accept electronic mail) 



 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to Ohio Adm.Code 4901-1-05, I certify that on the 17th day of December, 2021, 

I e-filed this document with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.  The PUCO’s e-filing 

system will electronically serve notice of the filing of this document on the following parties.  In 

addition, I certify that this document was sent by electronic mail upon the following parties.  

Case No. 20-0165-EL-RDR 

 

Staff of the Commission 

  Thomas Lindgren thomas.lindgren@OhioAGO.gov  

  Kyle Kern kyle.kern@OhioAGO.gov  

  

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 

  William J. Michael william.michael@occ.ohio.gov  

  Amy Botschner O’Brien  amy.botschner.obrien@occ.ohio.gov  

  John Finnigan john.finnigan@occ.ohio.gov  

  

The Kroger Co.   

  Angela Paul Whitfield paul@carpnenterlipps.com  

  

Ohio Manufacturers’ Association Energy Group 

  Kimberly W. Bojko bojko@carpnenterlipps.com  

  Thomas V. Donadio donadio@carpnenterlipps.com  

 

  

Case No. 21-0477-EL-RDR 

 

Staff of the Commission 

  Kyle Kern kyle.kern@OhioAGO.gov  

  Sarah Feldkamp  sarah.feldkamp@OhioAGO.gov   

  

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 

  Rocco O. D’Ascenzo rocco.d’ascenzo@duke-energy.com  

  Jeanne W. Kingery jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com  

  Larisa M. Vaysman larisa.vaysman@duke-energy.com  

  

Ohio Power Company 

  Steven T. Nourse stnourse@aep.com  

  

Ohio Valley Electric Corporation  

  N. Trevor Alexander talexander@beneschlaw.com  



 

  Sarah G. Siewe ssiewe@beneschlaw.com  

  

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 

  John Finnigan john.finnigan@occ.ohio.gov  

  William J. Michael william.michael@occ.ohio.gov  

  

The Kroger Co.   

  Angela Paul Whitfield paul@carpnenterlipps.com  

  

Ohio Manufacturers’ Association Energy Group 

  Kimberly W. Bojko bojko@carpnenterlipps.com  

  Thomas V. Donadio donadio@carpnenterlipps.com  

  

Citizens’ Utility Board of Ohio and the Union of Concerned Scientists  

  Matthew McDonnell mmcdonnell@dickinsonwright.com  

  

Sierra Club  

  Robert Dove rdove@keglerbrown.com  

 

 

 

 

/s/ Christopher C. Hollon   

Christopher C. Hollon  
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